CLASIFICACION OFICIAL V® CARRERA DE LA BATALLA 2017

CLASIFICACION DORSAL NOMBRE

APELLIDOS

TIEMPO
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1
73
308

17
175
81
72
80
325
142
131
40
39
324
326
202
205
19
157
95
169
421

350

404
159
170
422
186
55

Iban
miguel
MIKEL
Enaitz
Diego
Rubén
IAigo
Jesus
Alvaro
SERGIO
Nikolas
Antonio
JOSEAN
Maialen
MIKEL
Jose LUIS
IBAI
JOSE LUIS
Txaro
Aitor
Martin
Javier
JUANMA
Lander
elsa
Rebeca
Alexander
ALBERTO
lourdes
IAaki
ANTONIO
Eduardo
Xabier

Rodriguez Martinez
ruiz ibafiez

LOPEZ GOIKOETXEA
Lopez Calabria
Garcia Gonzalez
Albandoz Barrero
Ortiz de guinea
Séanchez Jiménez

Verdugo lopez

URIARTE PEREZ DE ALBENIZ

Ocio Pereda

Martin Ciruela

ESTENAGA ORTIZ DE GUZMAN

Loyo Menoyo

CALLEJA CARLEDO
LAJAS IZQUIERDO
GUERENABARRENA
JIMENEZ JIMENEZ
Alonso Sainz Aja

Ibabe Iriondo

Perez Vicario

Gomez de Segura Orozco
VARGAS ZAMORA

Ruiz de Ocenda

ramos mateos

Pefia Zalbidea

Castillo Leon

VENTOSA TORRE

gomez de segura orozco
Rivera Alzola
RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
Calderén Nozal

Perez Benito

19min 58s 518ms
20min 6s 86ms
20min 49s 54ms
21min 15s 854ms
22min 16s 216ms
22min 33s 409ms
22min 38s 493ms
22min 49s 313ms
23min 23s 357ms
23min 27s 302ms
23min 31s 459ms
24min 17s 110ms
24min 37s 870ms
24min 39s 600ms
24min 56s 70ms
24min 58s 240ms
25min 2s 750ms
25min 3s 163ms
25min 17s 710ms
25min 32s 310ms
25min 34s 450ms
25min 36s 240ms
25min 38s 410ms
25min 44s 264ms
25min 46s 570ms
25min 56s 285ms
26min 5s 742ms
26min 15s 675ms
26min 27s 303ms
26min 43s 685ms
26min 45s 984ms
26min 49s 330ms

26min 51s 235
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34 152 Jose Jorge Diaz de Otazu Glez de Betolaza 26min 53s 786ms
35 149 ifigo perez lopez 27min 38s 601ms
36 309 JAVIER DIAZ CARRETERO 27min 42s 970ms
37 106 Blanca Marin Andoeza 27min 52s 59ms
38 78 Mikel Elosegi Azpiazu 28min 2s 194ms
39 4 Ifaki Ruiz de Ocenda 28min 9s 77ms
40 101 alfonso najera estrada 28min 33s 351ms
41 79 Jokin Tofa zuazua 28min 40s 15ms
42 161 sara eguiluz 28min 55s 329ms
43 163 txema garrido 28min 59s 434ms
44 32 Alberto Ruiz Botran 28min 59s 705ms
45 189 Andoni Gdmez Feliu 29min Os 849ms
46 127 Carlos Del Pozo Lozano 29min 6s 456ms
47 94 Belen Marcos Huebra 29min 8s 65ms
48 302 PEDRO SANCHEZ JIMENEZ 29min 9s 705ms
49 174 Daniel Aguayo Suarez 29min 22s 566ms
50 305 MAITANE NIETO RETUERTO 29min 23s 476ms
51 162 ignacio bolivar 29min 23s 631ms
52 180 Israel Fuente Lucas 29min 27s 567ms
53 311 RAQUEL JORGE TRUJILLO 29min 35s 990ms
54 330 CESAR GONZALEZ MARTINEZ 29min 37s 474ms
55 91 Txesto Ugarte Ortiz de Latierro 29min 42s 19ms
56 45 Pepe Sainz Varela 29min 47s 936ms
57 70 Juan Angel Gutierrez Vilches 29min 49s 9ms
58 505 RUBEN CAMACHO MILLAN 29min 50s 249ms
59 168 Marisa Pereda Martinez 29min 52s 512ms
60 117 Felix Lépez Santano 29min 54s 150ms
61 128 Francisco Javier Esteban Crespo 29min 55s 488ms
62 20 Gorka Corres Zamacola 29min 56s 608ms
63 355 Diego Ortiz Sierra 29min 57s 992ms
64 10 Amaia Aristu Rodriguez 29min 59s 153ms
65 35 Michel Hierro Armas 30min 11s 163ms
66 65 julian dominguez lopez 30min 20s 428ms
67 423 ELISABETH PEREZ DOMINGUEZ 30min 20s 877ms
68 414 LORENA CAMPOMAR BAEZ 30min 23s 171ms
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69 418 ALVARO GONZALEZ FRANCISCO 30min 25s 187ms
70 153 Zurine barriga 30min 26s 314ms
71 27 Conchita de la Iglesia Bugallo 30min 29s 804ms
72 182 Adrian Rueda Otero 30min 31s 176ms
73 24 IDOIA AZURMENDI 30min 32s 446ms
74 25 ZURINE GONZALEZ RUIZ 30min 32s 921ms
75 501 Jorge Roncero 30min 38s 125ms
76 30 oscar ruiz gonzalez 30min 38s 998ms
77 155 fernando roman arroniz 30min 46s 252ms
78 322 CARLOS PICON VILCAR 31min 1s 268ms
79 13 Josemi Frutos Berbetoros 31min 3s 565ms
80 31 maite ortubai perez 31min 4s 665ms
81 26 Manuel Buenavida Pina 31min 5s 916ms
82 74 ana escobar molina 31min 11s 450ms
83 352 Cristian Vasile Mardale 31min 24s 54ms
84 107 Silvia Fernandez Perez 31min 24s 673ms
85 136 Josu Salazar Agreda 31min 36s 539ms
86 87 JUAN ANTONIO A FERNANDEZ MORQUECHO 31min 36s 955ms
87 222 ESTHER GONZALEZ MAIRENA 31min 38s 7ms
88 16 maria eugenia caro trepiana 31min 40s 804ms
89 120 Elena Vicente Cereceda 31min 42s 457ms
90 140 Manuela Ferreira da Silva 31min 43s 327ms
91 139 Victor Alves 31min 44s 249ms
92 301 NATXO ABALOS SAMANIENGO 31min 48s 687ms
93 54 Ana Merino Sanchez 31min 50s 317ms
94 83 José Luis Garcia De Luis 31min 56s 78ms
95 246 RUBEN JIMENEZ ALFAGEME 32min 6s 392ms
96 258 IDOIA BENITO LOPEZ 32min 7s 709ms
97 46 SILVIA FERNANDEZ RUIZ DE EGUILAZ 32min 8s 840ms
98 47 JON CONDE LOZA 32min 10s 265ms
99 86 MIRIAM RAMOS SANTANA 32min 15s 59ms
100 130 Susan Mendiguren 32min 31s 810ms
101 403 DIEGO ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 32min 41s 312ms
102 402 INIGO IBANEZ VILLAR 32min 41s 790ms
103 52 IRigo Renedo Korta 32min 42s 595ms
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104 8 Iker Ellacuria 32min 44s 347ms
105 7 Iratxe Ajedo 32min 44s 908ms
106 148 estibaliz garcia galan 32min 46s 826ms
107 92 Ana Perez Perez de Mezquia 32min 47s 937ms
108 53 ROBERTO VITORES MOTA 32min 49s 22ms
109 203 UGAITZ MARTINEZ DE AGUIRRE 33min 1s 343ms
110 119 Jasmina Martin Martin 33min 15s 514ms
111 116 Ifigo Bascones Lecifiana 33min 18s 719ms
112 77 unai barbadillo ortiz de mendivil 33min 25s 987ms
113 354 Gorka Calveie 33min 45s 420ms
114 102 Oscar Feliz Serrano 34min 32s 521ms
115 154 atantza aparicio 34min 33s 570ms
116 353 Juan Jose Garcia Giraldo 34min 40s 478ms
117 185 Jose Candido Lopez Sanchez 34min 44s 885ms
118 510 OSCAR SANCHEZ CARRASCO 34min 46s 463ms
119 358 Aitor Bartolomé 34min 46s 463ms
120 68 Egoitz Laiseka Merino 35min 16s 600ms
121 69 Itsaso Holgado Fdez. de Roitegui 35min 17s 262ms
122 11 Sergio Rosco Galan 35min 20s 302ms
123 166 Ruben de la Corte Gonzalez 35min 22s 509ms
124 160 Oscar Rios Arroyo 35min 23s 757ms
125 118 AMAIA SAN VICENTE MTZ. DE VIRGALA  35min 32s 257ms
126 100 Edurne Elejalde Carabaca 35min 32s 863ms
127 129 NEREA OLAZABAL IRIONDO 35min 33s 757ms
128 137 ion ortiz de pinedo alvarez de arcaya 35min 43s 993ms
129 138 ander eguidazu aldalur 35min 44s 530ms
130 60 MARIA ALDAY BEATO 36min 9s 39ms
131 36 Tahirit Martin Sanchez 36min 25s 847ms
132 141 unai ruiz ripoll 36min 35s 726ms
133 31 maite ortubai perez 36min 49s 627ms
134 88 EMMA DE FELIPE TORES 36min 50s 553ms
135 150 Sandra Martinez Gomez 36min 51s 450ms
136 151 Ane Trujillo Fernandez de Retana 37min 7s 642ms
137 51 Idoya Ortiz de Guzman Conde 37min 8s 885ms
138 50 Javier Santos Abucide 37min 10s 495ms
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139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

37
42
41
121
11
110
122
43
44
401
87
99
98
63
29

115
108
109
329
327
56
351
153
15
21
22
123
310
57
420
419
410
411
143

ENDIKA
Juan Ignacio
Juan Andres
Masiel

Jose Ramon
Ana Maria
Encarna
Ainhoa
Ainhoa
SUSANA
Ana

Beatriz
Barbara
cristobal
Rafael

rosa maria
Jose Manuel
Nagore
Gorka

ANIA
ESTIBALIZ
Juan Carlos
Maria

Zurife

Maria Angeles

David

Maria

Jose Ighacio
BEGONA
Asier

AROA

JUAN PABLO
PAULA
DANIEL

itziar

GABIRIA LARREA
MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
Pefialver Barba
Contreras

Lopez de Calle Angulo
Armas Jarones

Marin Andoeza

Gomez Rodriguez
Saracho Gonzalez de Durana
OTADUY URCELAY
Sousa Doce

Rodriguez Morgado
Subijana Fernandez de Larrinoa
gonzalez bilbao

Perez Muro

Flores Rubio

Bascones Martinez

Del Barrio Espino
Zamorano Rey

GARCIA SALAZAR OSNAGA
LASHAYAS FRANCO
Perez Muro

Zalbidea

barriga

Tabares Picado
Gonzélez de Zarate Siles
Estévez Chasco

Alegre Benito

PINEDO SANTIAGO
Alvarez Careaga
CEBRIAN FERNANDEZ
CALDERON JUARROS
MACIAS BELLO
MACIAS MACIAS

ibanez

37min 13s 217ms
37min 14s 137ms
37min 15s 139ms
37min 16s 610ms
37min 18s 721ms
37min 19s 352ms
37min 20s 336ms
37min 28s 419ms
37min 34s 571ms
38min 16s 952ms
38min 37s 279ms
38min 39s 15ms
38min 40s 401ms
38min 56s 158ms
39min 3s 2ms
39min 14s 859ms
39min 32s 705ms
39min 53s 962ms
39min 54s 986ms
40min 8s 788ms
40min 9s 971ms
40min 20s 291ms
40min 39s 72ms
41min Os 706ms
41min 6s 202ms
42min 4s 491ms
42min 4s 790ms
42min 29s 698ms
42min 45s 333ms
43min 23s 41ms
43min 44s 905ms
43min 45s 479ms
44min 21s 322ms
44min 22s 246ms
44min 56s 309ms



CLASIFICACION DORSAL NOMBRE

APELLIDOS

TIEMPO

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

145
183
181
144
201
126
146
124
320
319
147
318
165
125
508
509
133
134
164
172
132
135
412

38
184
363
171

Elsa
Felix
Elvira
mari jose
M# LUZ
MIREN
Milagros
Fidel
BLANCA
NEKANE
ruben
LOLI
queralt
Blanca
MONICA
CESAR
Leyre
Uxue
iker
Maialen
Daniel
Iratxe
JOAQUINA
Josefa
Inma

M? Nazareth

Emilio Jose

Alvarez Gonzalez
Sobron Mardones
Otero Franco

alvarez

MULAS NAVARRO
ROJO PALACIOS
Velasco de la Lomba
Goémez Velasco
SALAMANCA CAJICAL
GIL QUINTANA

moreno iglesias

QUINTAA MZ. DE LA H.

pujol velasco
Velasco Samitier
MOVILLA FERNANDEZ
SAN MIGUEL
Arrilucea

Arrilucea

leiva mazagatos
Diez Puras
Arrilucea

Arrilucea

PICADO CARRILLO
Bravo Manso
Torres Soguero
Rosado

Faul Perez

44min 57s 573ms
46min 10s 933ms
46min 13s 733ms
46min 18s 666ms
46min 40s 960ms
46min 57s 577ms
51min 11s 535ms
51min 12s 275ms
51min 40s 781ms

52min 41s 84ms
52min 41s 431ms
52min 41s 700ms
53min 25s 282ms

53min 27s 96ms
54min 23s 146ms
54min 23s 705ms
54min 49s 289ms
54min 49s 673ms
55min 23s 905ms
55min 57s 218ms
56min 13s 370ms
56min 13s 755ms
1h Omin 19s 27ms

1h Omin 19s 480ms
1h Omin 37s 486ms
1h Omin 40s 372ms

1h Omin 48s 72ms



